GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM <u>KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI -19</u>

No. PC/HE/Misc-73/2021/20

Dated Kahilipara the 22nd July/2022

From : Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, A.C.S. Director of Higher Education, Assam. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

To, The Principal, All Provincialised Colleges/DUAM/GMC

Sub: Regarding Unnat Bharat Abhijan (UBA).

Ref:

Govt. letter No. AHE.152/2022/2, dated 02/04/2022 and Hon'ble M.E.'s letter No. MIN/EDN/WPT&BC/11/2022/23, dated 11/04/2022.

Sir,

With reference to the Govt. letter on the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith the Govt. letter No. AHE.152/2022/2, dated 02/04/2022 alongwith its enclosure letter No MIN/EDN/WPT&BC/11/2022/23, dated 11/04/2022 and requested to take necessary action as instructed.

Yours faithfully,

La

Director of Higher Education, Assam. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. Dated Kahilipara the 22nd July/2022

Memo No. PC/HE/Misc-73/2021/20-A, Copy to:-

1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, for information.

2. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No.AHE.152/2022/2

Dated Dispur, the 25th April, 2022

From : Dr. Deepak Majumdar, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

P (C) Branc

The Director of Higher Education. Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Sub :

Regarding Unnat Bharat Abhijan (UBA)

Sir,

To

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith the Letter No.MIN/EDN/WPT&BC/11/2022/23 dated 11/04/2022 (in original) and request you to communicate all the Principals of Provincialized Colleges/DUAM/GMC and encourage them to participate in the UBA Mission as a participating institute to accomplish the expectation of the mission and to promote the development of rural areas in tune with Gandhian vision of selfsufficient.

Enclo- as stated above (in original)

Yours faithfully.

Secretary to the Oovt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

Dated Dispur, the 25th April, 2022

Memo No.AHE.152/2022/2-A

Copy to :

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6

By order etc.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

Ranoj Pegu Minister Education and WPT & BC Department Government of Assam Dispur, Guwahati - 781006



Qtr. No. : M3, Minister Colony Dispur, Guwahati

Ph. No. : +91 99547 03825 (M) E-mail: : ranojpegu@gmail.com

No. MIN/EDN/WPT&BC/11/2022/23 Dated Dispur, the 11th April, 2022

To, The Principals, Provincialized Colleges/ DUAM/GMC

It gives me immense pleasure to communicate with you that Ministry of Education (MoE) (formerly MHRD), Government of India has launched a flagship mission, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA), with a vision for transformational change in rural development processes by leveraging knowledge institutions to build the architecture of an inclusive India. The UBA aims to enable higher educational institutions to work with the people of rural India in identifying development challenges and evolving appropriate solutions for accelerating sustainable growth. It also aims to create a virtuous cycle between society and an inclusive academic system by providing knowledge and practices in responding to the development needs of rural India.

For the accomplishment of the UBA mission, the educational institutions is primarily to develop linkage with selective rural clusters, preferably of 5 (five) villages to get involved in the planning process and to promote the requisite Science and Technology interventions to improvise and expedite the developmental efforts of those cluster. Financial supports of Rs 10,000/- per village will be provided under UBA program for assistance for awareness, Gram Panchayat development Plan (GPDP) study, need assessment and contingency expenditure. Further, there are provision of Rs 1.0 lakh for technological intervention/solution and Rs 0.5 lakh for the customization of technological solution under the program.

Your institutes are therefore, encouraged to participate in the UBA mission as a participating institute to accomplish the expectations of the mission and promote development of rural areas in tune with Gandhian vision of self-sufficient. For more information in this regard, you may please visit the UBA website or contact National Coordinating Institute, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi.



(Dr. Ranoj Pegu) Minister, Education